### WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1973** 

# ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 1/93

(By Mr. Orig in the House Com. on the Judicia,

PASSED . Copril 11, 1973

In Effect March Man Joren Passage

C 641

FILED IN THE OFFICE EDGAR F. HEISKELL INF SECRETARY OF S. HE THIS DATE <u>5/3/73</u>

1/93

## ENROLLED House Bill No. 1193

(Originating in the House Committee on the Judiciary)

[Passed April 11, 1973; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section one-t, article two, chapter fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the terms of court of the twentieth circuit.

#### Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section one-t, article two, chapter fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

#### ARTICLE 2. CIRCUIT COURTS: CIRCUIT, CRIMINAL AND INTER-MEDIATE JUDGES.

#### §51-2-1t. Twentieth circuit.

- 1 For the county of Randolph, on the third Tuesday in Aug-
- 2 ust, January and April.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

3

X

Chairman Senate Committee

huslin N.

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.

Van U

Clerk of the Senate

Clanke Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

this the 24 The within 1973. day of... Governor



PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR Date 4/24/73

Time 2:34р.м.

RECEIVED

COPICE OF SEGRET LY OF STATE STATE OF VEST VIRGINIA